TAB



City of Palmetto Meeting Date
Agenda Item E"B’“’ W
Ueu Tusing, Director P/W 4\ [ Public Works ]
Presenter: Department:

Title:

Riverside Drive Improvemenis Change Orders and Overages

This part of the project was an addition to the origlnal project know as 8th Ave and Riverside Drive
intersection. Through negotiation with FDOT we were allowed to apply the doflars for the intersection
improvements to include Riverside Drive to 9th Ave. The original amount that the CRA had set aside for
this project was $150,000 with the state matching of $150,000 to equal $300,000. After design and
bldding, we were able to save both the CRA and the State around 50% on the base bid. During
construction it was discovered that we had a conflict with an 8 inch water line. If we had known about the
confiict before bldding, this work would have been included in the project cost. To continue the project
and not delay or chance losing the state match, Public Works authorized a change order to eliminate the
conflict. Prior to paving Public Works decided that it would be bepeficial to Include a traffic seperator
median at the intersectlon to create a seperation of traffic. Even with both of the change orders we was
stil! befow the authorized amount of $150,000.

CHANGE ORDER 1 {COP 06-535) Riverside Drive from 8th Ave to 9th Ave - To relocate 8 inch water line
along Riverside Drive In the amount of $19,979.00 and $5,947.10 for overages that Included curbs,
milling, resurfacing and demo. The total amount of increase is $25,926.10, which the FDOT TRIP funding
will cover half.

CHANGE ORDER 1 (COP 09-608) 8th Ave and Riverside Drive Intersection Improvements: To install a
Traffic Separator at the intersection of Bth Ave and Riverside Drive $6,243.00 {previously approved) and
$1,363.74 in overages that included additional Milling and Paving to make clean tie-end at Riverslde Park.
The total amount of the increase is $7,606.74, which the FDOT TRIP funding will cover half.

In summary, with both Change orders and overages In the guantity amounts the total construction cost is
$168,353.14 of which $84,196.57 will be charged to the CRA. The City-CRA has budgeted 150,000 (FY10
- $67,500 and FY11 ¢82,500) saving the CRA $65,803.43.

The total amount processed to date Is $54,082.48 of which $27,041.24 posted to the CRA in FY10

Budgeted $82,500. | Budget Page | 92 Available $82,500.m Expenditure $84,196.
Amount: 00 No(s): Amount: 00 Amount: 57

Additional Budgetary FY10 PO#910791 CRA Carryforward $40,430.91 plus FY 11 budget
Information:
. ]
Funding l CRA/Trip | Sufflcient Yes Budget 1 Yes
Source(s): Funding Funds J No Amendment & No Source:
Avallable: Required:

Clty Attorney [ Yes Advisory Board O For Consistent [J Yes
Reviewed:  No Recommendation: [ Agalnst  With: [J No

6d N/A O N/A O n/A
Potentlal Recommend the CRA to approve Change Orders and overages in the amount of
Motion/ $33,448.84 for a total project cost of $168,393.14 for the completion of Riverside Dr.
Directlon and 8th Av and Riverside Drive improvements. The total previously approved is
Requasted: $134,944.30 of which the CRA is providing 50% match or $84,196.57.

Staff Contact: | Allen R. Tusing

Attachments: Change order 1 & 2

P35



R -k- a4
' |:"\" 4
CONMTRACT
) L R TV -
T CHANGE ORDER
1
PROJECT: Riverside Drive Improvements CHANGE ORDFR NO : |
OWNER: Cily of Palmclio INITIATICN DATE: Aug 18,2010
JOB MO 04808
CONTRACTOR: Suetior Asphalt Inc COMNTRACT OATE: NMay 19 2010
The Conlract is changed as follows
ltem Descripton Explanatic- ADO /{DFEDLICT,
1 Replace Water Main  Labor/ Matenals & Tes' .y fur 8" W ADD $19.895.00

Total Add (Daduct)

19,895 00

Not valid until signed by the Owner and Contractor

Thas vl Cosrdigt S Fof i) b
Hel whange by pnovgesty authe i Ol o Orders Ty
The Contia Sun et aih FOE (2000 0 b ks E5%T 0
The Coliat] Sun vel twe i t b ban e et A0 70T
Trig evews Sontizel Sam e batd vy s o0 snges Dz s Uiy £ '
(RS0 TR e BURITRRIURS S TS o] T
NOTE" THG SLiTy ey s fob 1eBeet ot pess a0 e too vt L Senrgy onmrasl Thre i ied v s s
Al tzed Ty s e e FEDGS s § s
CITY OF PALMET T C
CONTRACTCR OWNER
7
o i - . Ty 3.
//i;’”-f'f & Yo l% .o it T e S
_ S Lo ricolt VO - ;/ v T ; _:{__-—: Eeme £, .-."___ i ' -{_".': o
By LS DATE BY DATE



A1019\ P97

Hines Bk MEGEIVE
@ S piﬂfrl
sphalt, Inc. ol COn

Superior Asphalt, Inc. INVOICE
sSoLD City of Palmetto ALL ACCOUNTS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE AT:
T0 516 8th Ave. West £.0. BOX 2489
Palmetto, Florida 34220-1209 ONECO, FL 34264
941-723-4570-Office
841-723-4676-Fax INTERESTY AT THE HIGHEST LEGAL RATE ALLOWABLE OR 1 /2% PER
MONTH WHICHEVER IS LESS SHALL BE CRARGED AND PAID AFYER DUE
DATE.
TERMS: DUE UPON
Jos# DATE RECEPT INV. NO.
162608 10/20/2010 162609-4
ESTIMATE FOR WORK PERFORMED AT Riverside Drive
PER ATTACHED SCHEDULE. CQpP 09-608
TOTAL WORK COMPLETED $91,821.40
LESS 10% RETAINAGE $0.00
SUBTOTAL S 91,821.40
LESS PREVIOUS INVOICE $74,114.69
TOTAL AMGUNT DUE $17,706.71

P.O. Box 2489 « Oneco, FL 34264 « Ph: (941) 755-2850 « Fax: (941) 727-5980



P38

EN M. GUZE

]
%

K

782350002 0Q "'NOLONIHSYM “M'N "IAY MHOA MIN SELL ‘SLOTUMIMY 20 IINLLLSNI NVIINIAY IHL

'285U8217 3y} Wol AIINUaAYINY SJULNI0Q JO UoneIIA) - LOpd JUALWLNIAQJ ViY Palaldwtod e Bupsanbas Ag juawnaop sjyj jo uonepleA UiR}go Asw sie

2861 @ - @VIY - NOLJG3 2651 - INTWAYL YO NOLLVOLILYII ONY NOLLYIMI Y - 2049 LNIAMD0C

“jorREOY) ST 19pUN 101980000 10 120MQ IQ) Jo siy3L Aure ) oo1pnfaid
moyim are womAked 30 3oueidador pow JuowAed ‘00npnss) TA0N poLUTRD 10198R00))

3 01 Afuo oqeAed ) QLA LYAD LNNOWY 9L 91q7R03eu 100 51 )oY i) sm1
| Al i, . e
<)\ ﬂ 1z S Q) org QAN —fiy H

.\,
. uumunﬂ& woforg
(payzaaz nmowp ayy 4 u110f1102 03 paBuyd 24D 1Dy} 139y UOHDNUHUOD) YO PuT UoNDINddy

514y u0 sam3if jio jonuy payddo mowp sy wolf suaffip patfusas junown fi uonpupidxa Yoo)Y,)

gﬂm groe QELILINED INNOWY

e

v g WG

i "QEALLYED INNQWY 241 JO susmAed o1 papmua st
10313B000) 3] PUE ‘SILIWNIC WBIUGY) 9 Iy SITEPIOOIE LT 1104, M 3o Auenb aq
"paletpal e possardord SBY JI0 ST JANq POL UOKEMIONM ‘2Bpajmotsy s oedRiy 105(00g
31{30 1520 37 0) 1BQY L0 () O 01 SIFIUDD Ja3eDelA 192{01 97 ‘Gourorqdde aq Fmsudaos
} ¥1Ep 91 PaT STOQRAIISQO 9)IS-U0 TO PIseq ‘SITSRMIO( 1321007 303 JHiv J0TRPIOIIT 0]

:sandxd uorssTarmoy) A

‘ g\w\ﬂ‘/\ﬁ :anqng ATeIoN
DG S 2 210Jaq of woks pe paquISqNS

<
=]
o
Lo}]
o
3 o ¥or K
a2z O2
W onuRy Jo Qgho) epuo] :JO JBIS
2 Q\QN\QQQ\ g 4 g
3 “
Wv LOVAINQGD

Fom \i«;ﬁ%ﬁ 2017500,

| "ONP MOT St M31ag BWoYs JuamAed JDOLMO YT PUE “1aaMm()-3M) MoK} PaAlasas sjuamAed

m PUT pa0ssT 21om \UaWAR 103 SAIBOYTISY) Snotaid [arga 10] J20p) J0] JO1IRAT0)) o1
£q pred usng 24y ENOWE T2 120 SI02EMO0(] 19RNV02) 9@ M OTRPICI0E T po|dwe
u0q sey 103mAe ] 10 uoneorddy sy £q PaIdA0 YIOA 3T JAI[3q POB QONBULOJT
*33papmoty 5101020007 3 JO 1594 30 O1 IBH1 S9YTII JOI9CAN0) PIUSILIopun oy,

00°0S JapIQ J8mRn) A9 SAONVHI LAN

STVYLOL
OO SM paAc.dde eio ]

1500 Aq Squoa snoLadsd m
paaoydce sodmmys oy,
AMVIABNNS YFAAC IONVHD

NOLLONAId SNOLLIAQY

(9 aur] 559) ¢ amY)
N FOVNIVLTY ONIANTONI "HSINIL O L FINVIVE
ANA INTAAYI NN
(a¥mogmrs] soud wog 9 <) INTWAVA
YO SALVILILLYAD SNOIATAd SST1
(fe10 1, ¢ 2017 5827 p 901
ADVNIVIFY SSTT ANV TVIOL
g (€040 Jo Y Tumye?) m e30 ).

10 q$ + 5 SWY) 2L (R0,
{€0LD wo J wumjo))
TELIEIN PII0IS JO %, 'q
(£0LD @0 T + Q vwngD)
Yiop patoidma)) jo o/, ‘8
130 Iy
(foLD w9 mmnED}  FIva
0L QTHOLS % QALITINOD TY.LOL
(Z712@7) 4LVA OL WNS IOVIINOD
s19p1Q) 23w Aq 93Teno 1N
NS LIVEINOD TYNIORIO

“PARIENE §1 ‘E00) WIIWMIO YTV 193G LOALnamno
19E0T0)) 2T IIix TONTIFBOD T "MO[dq UMOTS ST “lromAed 1o) spem &1 noneandd

INIJWAV ¥O4 NOILVOI'lddV S, HOLOVHLNO!

i Qo =2uo v\l HIVA LOVEINGD
: BO92 -bO JO,) ONIIArOMI
”_ L]
| aral ]

A0LOVEINOD[__|
Loarmoavl ]

yanmo[_ |

101 uonnqLISIq

Ql g \. ON;,

W\Gi_u .
W, ._.uoou ‘ON NOLLYDIddV

‘Ol aonidaad

dusr - A4Q 0 ISIIA .,W
397 - b2

DY ﬂi@P U./w.mfbbh/qw,).
_ / NO
LAPZ. NG QA
Ty eyday Zen #209C. a01ovALLNGD WO
O27-C. JHA“\ .bj RN .hﬁ/_.c..
152003Y s 9L

ORPANZA A2 D) wANMN A

MOd 1OVYING

P

*103rond

S30Vd < 40 2NO 39Vd 20L0D INTIWNDINT Vs



P99

12902248 SLLIY'6S 21VINILST SIHL 3NAQ LNNOWY
69°'7LL'PLS SONITIIB SNOIAZYL SS3T 010z/02/0L 3L
0v'128'L6% SLLLP'88 JONVIVE A1) 4 ZANTNAYL $O4 GIA0HLA
00'08 00°0% O3NIvLad% 000 831 -/ "Qu) "}feYdSy JouadNg 14(
0b'129°16$ SLLLY'ES AaNNV3 LVINILSA 0L0Z/02/04 31va % Nﬁ@ A8 O2TIINOL
0C'y28'58S ‘B}0 ] 12BNU0)
0£'v28'S8% Z afed |p0L-ang
00°0$ 0003 00°0%
00'668'61% 0003 o'l 00'568'613$ 00568613 100t uig Jojepn saejdey L JapI0 sbueyD L1204
00°28LS 00'0% 00'0£lL 002818 ov'L3 ‘A's 00°0€L 2PISIaNIY-POS 0Z0.L
0S'16e$ 000$ 00042 05'16€$ SP'Lg 11 00042 3PISIONN-UDRIOS WIS 090L
op'8ee'ss 00°0$ 00’8z} 00'682'C$ 0’528 ‘A's goroglL APISIBAN-HEMSPIS )2J0U0D LOZY
0Z'654°2S 00°0% 00244 00'896°L$ 09'v2% }1 0009 ApISISAIY-QIND 4, 9dAL Za0Y
00'v82'cS 00°0% 00'vbE 00°098'23 00°LLS ¥1 00092 apIsIany-qIinD g, 8dAL L00b
00'S00°1L$ 00°0% 00} 00°500°'L$ 00'600'L$ "$100°L IpISIAAY-0S+£01 "BIS @ 3ALQ 3ABPU0Y LOZY
00°96$ 00'96% 00’} 00l 00'88% 00°86% "$'1 00y apIssaAIN-uBlg doig Bunsx 91ed0)3Y OvaL
00°01£'28 0003 0022 00°01£'28 005048 11 0022 APIIIMN-JIY P2 180L
00'0/2'c$ 00°03 00708 00022'cS 0’593 1 0008 IPISIOA-6 DY (S 180L
00092'01L$ 00°0$ 00’y 00092'013 00'5952% 22 00’V SPIIANY-SIN| AIND 1L80L
00°089'cS 0003 002 00088'cS 00°0v6'LS 23 00'2 apissanid-gr 01 19| qing Buisixg pasuo) (80L
G2ez8'es 00°0$ 00°60Z $2°£92'¢3 59818 ‘A's 00°SL4 3PISI3ANY-aSRG-qNS POZINGRIS .9 LOLS
0S°911'8$ 0003 00'50Z 05°2Lb'68 oc'ies A's 00'52L BPISIBARYIEYDSY £-08VY .2/l b SEL9
SLEEPBS SLEEY'9S 00'6/86 0066 5199628 59'8% ‘A's 00648 BNISIBARI-G'S T/ L
00°02¢$ 000% 00'L 00°0Z£$ 00°0Z€S "$100°L aPISIDAS-1AR4 Youg Bunsixg srowsy LooL
00'S5€'13 00'03 00'L 00°65¢'L$ 00°652'L$ "$' 00"y OPISIOAIM-0]04 BT BunsIXg B1290j8 0voL
005518 0003 00'L 00'561% 006513 'S 00t apissan-spiellog Buiisixg aaoway 1004
00'LYL'VS 00'03 00°028 00'£EC'ES S0’ ‘A's 00°099 apig1anIy-Bulling /) | PDEY
09e2Ls 0003 0o'r2 09'¢Z1$ 516 110092 3PISIAMY-dIY 2L Bulsxg anowey Lool
00'08L'1% 00°0$ 00Z 00°'GEL'LS 00'695% 29 00'2 apIsIanIy-19IU) QInD Bunsixg sroway Lool
SZ°10Z8 00°03% 005 §2°10Z8 ST'0vS ‘A's 005 apisIoA-Y@MmapIS Youg Bunsixa aAoway Lao
00'9¢9'2% 00'0% 00'55 00'8€8'23 09'15% ‘A3 0065 PISIBAY-UONBABIXT JEINBAY Z00L
SP1028 00'0% 002} Sh'L0Z$ S8 LLS ks 00721 aPISIOAIN-BAL( "IU0D BUNSIT 9ACWSY (00L
00Z19'L$ 00°0$ 00°0EL olorAR- MK or'zLs K3 g0'0gL APISIBAIY-H(BMSPIS Bunspg sAoWwSy L00L
00'696'2% 00°0% 00°£65 00°058'L$ 00'5$ VI 00°0L8 OPISIBARY-GIND BunsIXT 3A0UIDY LO0L
05'91€$ 00°'0% £0°0 05°91¢3 00°0S5'0LS 2e £0°0 apisiaA-Buiqqrug 3 Bunesd LooL
00092'c$ 00°'0v6% 00'1 520 00092°€3 00°09.'€$ ‘S'100°L spissany-owes | JO TUBN 002
0009528 0003 004 00°096'2$ 00°096'Z$ 877 00°L OPISIDA-LONEZNGON (00§
aLva ol “Y3d SIHL 31va 0L “H3d SIHL LNNOWY 30idd UNN ALLLNYND NOILJINIS3Q PNIL
Q3anyvy3 INNOWY 0313dWOD  SIILILNYND 1OVYINOD LINn
PJEQDOAA YUBlS uonuapy
2ol 2 (B)inod #1senbay Aed 010Z/02/0% ‘0L
0102/L0/01 oY
z afieg 0 # ¥3INOLSND
opdLed jo And HIWOLSND
609291 # aor
"103roxd

AAUQ 3PISIIANY R Ly SN




. - - ;= Pl e e O
FOinT Daacoe —7 028 B0 /17
JZL ~N ) 4 ] i =
Pus's-  peovin [ aIf 2 Due Tv Crvnasd Cons7
CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT: US 41 at Riverside Drive CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1
OWNER: City of Paimetto INITIATION DATE: September 30, 2010
JOB NO.: 06- 535
CONTRACTOR: Suerior Asphalt, Inc. CONTRACGT DATE: May 19, 2010
The Confract is changed as follows:
Item Description - Explanation ADD / (DEDUCT)

1 MOT Additional Median Curb ADD $225.00

2 Excavation Additional Median Curb ADD $4,350.00

3 Type 'E' Curb Additional Median Curb ADD 31,668.00

b
Total Add ! (Deduct): $6,243.00 <N\
Not valid until signed by the Owner and Contractor ‘
The otiginal Contract Sum ... . $68,965.00
Net change by previously autherized C‘har@e Olde'ls $0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change O:der was... $68,965.00
Tha Contracl Sum will be increased by this Change Order $6,243.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be. $75,208.00
The Contract Time will be Increased... - Odeys
NOTE: This summary does nol reflect ehanges in the Contract Sum or Contract Time which have been
authorzed by Canstruction Change Diractive.
CITY OF PALMETYO
CONTRACTOR OWNER
(A Ctay Jo A / 20f M/@w SO =S

Y J DATE / By DATE



Superior Asphalt, Inc.

SOLD City of Palmetto

TO 5186 8th Ave. West
Palmetto, Florida 34220-1209
941-723-4570-Office

182609

ESTIMATE FOR WORK PERFORMED AT
PER ATTACHED SCHEDULE,

Superior

Asphalt, Inc.

q1019|

Lines V3

ALL ACCOUNTS ARE DUE AND PAYASLE AT:

P. 0. BOX 2483
ONECO, FL 34264

1012012010

US 41 (8th Ave. West)
COP 08-535

Fin Pro). # 420981-1-58-1
TOTAL WORK COMPLETED
LESS 10% RETAINAGE
SUBTOTAL

LESS PREVIOUS INVOICE

P101
NEGCEIWE

0CT 212010

By;\égg\-z el

INVOICE

162609-3A
< Fopal

$76,571.74
$0.00
$ 78,571.74

$49,942.04

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE £28,629.70

P.O.Box 2489 - Oneco, FL 34264 « Ph: (941) 755-2850 « Fax: (941) 727-c0an



o™
o
-
[a T8

D8e2404

L

ION# D

KAREN M. GUZE

MY COMMISS

.com

*80SUO9 AR WOl AYIRUAINY $IUSBINIOQ JO U0NEIYIIAY - LoPd IUSWNIOQ Yy Pa131dwo e Gunsanber Ag Juslun3aop SIY3 JO UOREPI|BA UIR}qO Kew sus

ﬂ. ZEZS-9000Z DG 'NQLONIRSZM "M'N "SAY ¥HOA MIN SELL "SLIAUHIYY JO TLNLLLENI NYOREWY IHL

ZEGS © - ®VIY - NOLIGT 2681 + ANTNAYL HO2 NOLLYILILNID QNY NOLLYIM Y - 202D ININN30A

| 79RANOD ST 19PUT 10)0€Q00D) J0 F3UM( 271 Jo sIydu Aur 0y sotpnlaud
noyiw 2w 3uamAed jo souridasoe poe juauided “2oUeNSS] ‘MAISY PoWED J013RN00D

F Q! Ao ojqeded 5 QMAALAYTI INNOWY 241 "3jqeuodau 1ou s| aROILA) S

Ag

oTiZor R I T

93e

suyt uo s2an31f 140 1oL "p3yddp junowp o1 wol saaffip paifisdzo junowp fi uonpuoydcs yooy)

'

_10k L9 aL'bza "%

| "AAAIINAD INOOWY 9 Jo 1asmAed o1 papnoa st
J010TRU0Y 9 PUT “SHUIUWNOA( 1IBRTU0Y I Yilm IDUBPIGOIT UT 51 Y10, 3q) Jo Aeab aq
“PAEIPUL SE PISSIUTOLA SBY HI0A\ O} JAI[3q PAE UONESOLIOJUT DFPapmomy S aFemey 100014
2 wo 1S3Q 91 O) e PTM() 3 0} SOYRISY JaTemeiy] 133(01J o) “Toneordde o1 Bmsudmos
_ E]ZP 3} PUR SDOMNRAIISGO I)IS-U0 DO PISEQ ‘SIISMNI0( 19RNU0Y) o) MM SOUEPIOIR M

isoqdxn aorssramo)) Apy

M X ﬂ*u..u:nq& Are1oN
S A10J2q 0) RIOMS pIe PaqUdSgRg

epLDLY :JO TG

FiondailotanySar

(407} 3680153

_m >uT Moy 2evxdag, ”

| "oNp MmO ST U109 WMOYS JWamArd 1UILMO 127} PUR “J30MQ) S IN0L) PaAIsda) siuamAed
Pire Pansst 259m 109ARY $0J $2123RI3) SAOIAId [OTgM JOJ NI0p 10§ 101980800 9

E pred 020q 2ARY S)ETOWTY |2 1EG) ‘SITIWRIOCT 19210007) ) GIm 290EP10298 W parajdmod
! un2q seq 10amAR, 10y nonedljddy STqy AQ Pasaaco }104 o JSI[9Qq PUR NONRAUOIT
*23pajA0my $10108AL0Y) 31} JO 1S3 941 OF 121y SAIJTID0 10198A007) PAUSISIOPUM oY ]

00°0S 1p1Q 28wry) 4q STONVHD LAN

STVIOL
\NTOIA S poA0adde [elo]

ouQ AQ SIaow snoiasd ug
paaoidde saBuwip w10,
LAVININNS AFAAQ ADNVHD

SNOLLONdId SNOLLIAAY

(9 2mrY s53) £ >UT)
$ ADVNIV.LIN ONIANTONL ‘HSINL O.L SONVTYE
INA INTDAA 7d LNRRIND
(21e0ynNI3)) Joud Wog 9 2WY) INAWNA VL
JOJ SALVILNLYID SNOATAL $ST1
(re10], § 20T $597 p 2UIY)
AOVNIV LY SSITAANIYT TVIOL
g (€0LD Yo [ mIm(e) Tl oL

10 Q¢ + €6 soaTT) 93rmelay (R0
(€010 wo J umajo)

—- — by [ELIEA] PAIOIS JO % q
(£0£9D 1o A + g UWR{0))
_— g 10,4 Paddmo) Jo ¢, B
FADVNIVIAY -
(€0LDvo Hmmmio))  FrLva

OL AYOLS ¥ QLLTTINOD TVIOL
(TF1°>mDILYA OLIANS LIVIAINQD °
§13p1Q) 93ueny) £q 98meyo Yo -

NS LDYVUINOD TYNIODIO

. i i/ A

[ BB ]

STbED

o9

“Pagaeue §1 ‘€020 INIMmMO0(] YTV 1920S 10NenIRoo;
1080107 S I DONIOTTOD U] *MO[3q Umogs Sz Juataked 10j opew 1 Doteandds

LNIJWAVd 404 NOILVYOI1ddV S, d0LOVHLINOC

__ D10 PYO (T 1g1va LOVEINOD

CLC~-20 QD ONIDEI0Ud

__ a4
MOLOVIINOD. / - ‘0L gonyad
. Ao Q 1 )
LOFLIHOAY 192 3R
AANMO ,—)QC:L 3

] o vomnausig (g ¥ 2N ONNOLYOMdDY  SCS-99  JO P 10aroud
|

1-8%6-1- 18R ZH suy

\ T NR) VRS 04 LOVALINGS

/ )
Y2k V3 OUWQ,\-
\ W.,omvxh PAZ DA
Ty eydag 2212709C, 4015VHINGD WOY
QZZhe 1 oy N v
13IXNTIITY S TG
U%U_.U/Z/JGO d.,u ru“ud UIANMO O

$39vd 4 40 3ING 39vd

Z0LD INTNNDOA VIV

FZ“E*(L M AN AL Y e e === o



P103

01629'92% 65°080'128 3L YNILST SIHL 3NG LNNOWY
y0Zr6 6V SONITIE SNOIAIYC S5 0102/02/0% Alva
$1°126'9.8 65°080°'12$ 30NYIvE SMANAYA HO4 O3A0NLdY
00°0$ 00°0% AaNIvLIY% 0070 SO 2| 'ieydsy Jouadng 110
pL125'9L8 657080128 03INNY3 ILYWILST 0L0Z/0Z/0L 31va &.ﬁ\@ ‘A9 Q31dNOD
00'802'64$ JRjoL JoRIU0D
00'0% 00°0% 00023 00°03 0 000 0
00°08$ 0003 00°0% 00°08 Q 000 0
00'€hZ'9% 00'h2'9% 00l 0oL 00'¢b2'93% 00'€YZ'98 100} QN9 3, 3dAy -} "oN JBpQ 3bueyg
08'91$ 08'91% 0042 0072 00'95% 0,08 }100°08 Lb SN-owtoyl diNg ovoL
0’2593 07’2598 00'2¢6 0026 09'z0S3$ 04'0% V1 00'8LL L SN-MOJ|BA OuLBYL .9 OpaL
00'60£% 00'60£$ 00'8 009 00'605$ 05°15% ‘23 00’9 Ly SN-SMOLY-0ULIBY) 0p0L
0v'98% 0v'98% 00'92 00'tZ oz'ecty 09'€s J100°L€ Lb SN-0WsdyL .2 0v0L
002523 002628 00°09¢ 00°09¢ 05923 0,08 11 00°S6€ LY SN-ouuayj 9 avoL
08'8z% 08'92% 00’8 00’9 08'92% 09'es ‘®d 00'8 Lb SN-SI9NBW LABd MOJIBA 0¥0L
08°3¢€1$ 08'9¢1$ 00°8% 00°8E 0b'89% 09'¢S "3 006l L SN-SINEW LABd 3IWAA OPOL
0098L$ 00'938L$ 002 00'Z 00'981% 00€6% "8a 00'Z Lb SN-UBIS 1904 316UIS obDL
00°025% 0008 00'Z 00°025% 0009278 82 002 L SN-UBig 1804 91BUIS 0v0L
09'¢ELS 08'SSLS 00°26 0026 09'SELS ov'Ls ‘A's 0026 L SN-HN] S0UBULIONA] 0Z0L
00°006'c$ 0003 00'08 00°'008'c3 PN T "K's 00'08 L SN-"dog "YeuL Duo)d  yoly
05°'182'23 00°0% 00's€) 06'022'2% 06'94% ¥100°1L9Y Lk SN-"d83 "Jri) "ou0) .y | 8dAL HoLy
05°0L4'25 0008 00°0E} 0501228 58°0Z% ¥1 00081 Ly SN-12NN9 3 Q) 3, 2dA) 200
00022% 00'0$ 00'} 000228 00022% 82 00'L L SN-ISNipY X0g SABA 0L0F
86'99L LS 86°891'2$ rAMAL FAAA s 0E'12£'93% 0069185 suol 04'2€ L SN-33Qqn A G721 O SLb9
1061268 19'60b'2$ £9'G9 £2'1L2 50°288'9% 05ELLS Suo) 0g'gL b SN-lieydsy aaediadng €zv3
00°552'eS 00°0% 00°02% 00'552'tS 5118 "A'S 00°02Y W SA- BUPIN Lb/L L $0L9
09'80£cS 0008 00°26E 00'EPZ'ES Ot'6$ A3 00spe Ly SN-Bui .2/ L s0£9
05°2v9'6$ 00°0% 00062 05°2v9'6% £2'eC8 “£'s 00°062 1P SN-(.9 21 d3) 6 d1D aseq jeuoldO 60as
00'896'S% 00'0% 00°02¢ 00°'896'% S98LS ‘K's 00'0ZE L SN-uoneuqels g, 3dAL Lo
00°LOLS 00°0% 00:0L 00'10L$ 0018 &2 00703 Lb SN- Juawjusqw3 Zool
SZH5L'eS 00°0$ Q0'SSL ST YSL'SS S£023% A2 00551 L SN-UoNEARIXT Jeinb3sy zaol
0009Z'1$ 00'0$ 00'S2 00092°1$ 08°9L% K8 00°SL L SN-EADWBY Wawaned LoDl
Qi'026$ 0008 9z'0 0y'026% 00°0v5'€3 28 970 v sn-Buigarug @ Buues) Loot
08’253 00'0% 00'9 08'5.6% 08°56% @o 00'9 ¥ SN-SWas4S voasiold 19ju( 0902
00'006'6% 006/’ 00'L GZ'0 00°006'6% 00°'006'6% S 00°L Ly SN-0WRIL 1O IR 0£02
00'026'€$ 000963 00'L 52'0 00026'cS 00026'€S 'S’ 00°L Ly SN-uonezyiqoy 1006
a1va ol "y3Ad SIHL 3lva ol ¥3d SIHL LINNOWY 391Yd LINN ALLNVND NOLLAIYIS3d WAL
Q3NYVYI INNOWY Q313ATdNOD  SALILNYND LOVYINOD LIND
PJEPOOAA Yueld onualy
|2 S (Ye) Yaaiy) #1sanbay Aed 0102/02/01 0L
010Z/L0/0L NOYH
0 ' # ¥3N0LSND
oNswied Jo A HINOLSND
L abed 609291 # QOr
BAU(] SPISJOAIY B LT SN -103roxd



